

First Floor
Wesleyan
Colmore Circus
Birmingham
B4 6AR

Telephone: 0121 203 3300
www.birminghamandsolihullccg.nhs.uk

Email: bsol.foi@nhs.net
29 November 2019

Freedom of Information request: 20191125

Thank you for your request for information dated 25 November 2019. Your request has been managed under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Request

Medication prompts are defined as:

The definition of 'prompting' is: 'the action of saying something to persuade, encourage or remind someone to do or say something'. Prompting of medication is reminding a person of the time and asking if they have or are going to take their medicines. (Google.com)

- 1) Do you fund Medication Prompts?
- 2) If yes, under which funding budget line/service is it allocated? (i.e Pharmacy, IPP, CHC, DTOC etc)
- 3) Do you joint fund Medication Prompts with your local Adult Social Service Department?
- 4) How many clients do you currently fund?
- 5) What is your predicted annual spend for Medication Prompts?
- 6) How long / Since when have you funded Medication Prompting Service?

Response

- 1) **NHS Birmingham and Solihull CCG does hold the information requested.**
The CCG does not fund a medication prompts service.
- 2) **NHS Birmingham and Solihull CCG does hold the information requested.**
N/A
- 3) **NHS Birmingham and Solihull CCG does hold the information requested.**
N/A
- 4) **NHS Birmingham and Solihull CCG does hold the information requested.**

N/A

5) **NHS Birmingham and Solihull CCG does hold the information requested.**

N/A

6) **NHS Birmingham and Solihull CCG does hold the information requested.**

N/A

Please note that the information you receive may be protected by the copyright of the person or organisation from which the information originated. You must ensure that you gain their permission before reproducing any third party information.

If you have any queries or concerns or are dissatisfied with the service, you have received in relation to your request, please do not hesitate to contact me. If you wish to make request a review of the decision, you should write to the: Senior Information Governance Manager via email at bsol.foi@nhs.net in the first instance.

In addition, if you are not satisfied with the outcome of your complaint or review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the CCG.

The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office,

Wycliffe House,

Water Lane,

Wilmslow,

Cheshire,

SK9 5AF

Telephone: 08456 30 60 60 or 01625 54 57 45 - <https://ico.org.uk/>

Yours sincerely,

CCG FOI Team

NHS Birmingham and Solihull Clinical Commissioning Group